Executive Committee Agenda
Monday, November 16,6:30 p.m. (CDT)

Location: Zoom

Time: 1:30
Opening Prayer —

Devotion
Centering prayer...

Vice-President’'s Report
- COVID-19 Task Force Update
Motion passes.

Pr. Chris’s Report
- Reopening and Outdoor worship recap

- Church School/AMPED Update
Virtual Affirmation of Baptism January 17

- Nominating Committee
Vern Andren
Liz Deterding
Angie Rieger
Backup: Ross Larson

- Strategic Plan Consultants Update
- Pr. Joe update:
Financial update
- October Financials
- Giving Trends
Administrator’s Report -
- Generosity Campaign
- LBPS Update
President’s Report

- HRreview (David Vogt to join)

Executive Committee Members Items/Updates

Pr. Chris

Pr. Chris

Sara

Pr. Chris

Wade/Rick

Rick

Andrew

All

6:30

6:33

6:40

6:55

7:10

7:20

7:30

7:45



August Board mtg./agenda items Andrew 7:50

Adjourn with the Lord’s Prayer All 7:55



