Executive Committee Agenda Monday, November 16,6:30 p.m. (CDT) Location: Zoom

Time: 1:30		
Opening Prayer —	Pr. Chris	6:30
Devotion Centering prayer	Pr. Chris	6:33
Vice-President's Report - COVID-19 Task Force Update Motion passes.	Sara	6:40
Pr. Chris's Report - Reopening and Outdoor worship recap	Pr. Chris	6:55
- Church School/AMPED Update Virtual Affirmation of Baptism January 17		
<ul> <li>Nominating Committee</li> <li>Vern Andren</li> <li>Liz Deterding</li> <li>Angie Rieger</li> <li>Backup: Ross Larson</li> </ul>		
- Strategic Plan Consultants Update		
- Pr. Joe update:		
Financial update - October Financials - Giving Trends	Wade/Rick	7:10
Administrator's Report – - Generosity Campaign - LBPS Update	Rick	7:20
President's Report - HR review (David Vogt to join)	Andrew	7:30
Executive Committee Members Items/Updates	All	7:45

August Board mtg./agenda items	Andrew	7:50
Adjourn with the Lord's Prayer	All	7:55